Total  1,467,000.00   130,000.00  0 0

Details of high-risk entrusted financial management with large amount, low security, or low flowability

□ Applicable  Not Applicable

Expected inability to recover the principal of entrusted financial management or other circumstances that may lead to impairment

□ Applicable  Not Applicable

(2) Entrusted loans

□ Applicable  Not Applicable

There were no entrusted loans in the reporting period.

4. Other major contracts

□ Applicable  Not Applicable

There were no other major contracts in the reporting period.

XVI. Explanation on Other Significant Matters

□ Applicable  Not Applicable

There were no other significant matters to be explained in the reporting period.

XVII. Significant Matters of the Company's Subsidiaries

□ Applicable  Not Applicable

Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd.

2022 Annual Report (Full Copy)

110

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Shares

(in Shares)

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Quantity Percentage New issuance Bonus
Capitalized from

common reserve
Others Sub-total Quantity Percentage

I. Shares subject to conditional restriction(s) 389,073,583 26.20%   -33,105,267 -33,105,267 355,968,316 23.97%

1. Shares held by state-owned corporation 1,171,875 0.08%   -1,171,875 -1,171,875

2. Shares held by other domestic shareholders 373,287,761 25.13%   -17,319,445 -17,319,445 355,968,316 23.97%

Incl. shares held by domestic enterprise 9,585,937 0.65%   -9,585,937 -9,585,937

Shares held by domestic natural person 363,701,824 24.49%   -7,733,508 -7,733,508 355,968,316 23.97%

3. Shares held by foreign capital 14,613,947 0.98%   -14,613,947 -14,613,947

Incl. shares held by overseas enterprise 14,613,947 0.98%   -14,613,947 -14,613,947

II. Shares subject to no restrictions 1,096,142,401 73.80%   33,080,267 33,080,267 1,129,222,668 76.03%

1. A-shares 1,096,142,401 73.80%   33,080,267 33,080,267 1,129,222,668 76.03%

III. Total 1,485,215,984 100.00%   -25,000.00 -25,000.00 1,485,190,984 100.00%

Reasons for share changes

 Applicable □ Not Applicable

1. On April 20, 2022, the Company made the Suggestive Announcement on Unlocking and Circulating Restricted Shares Issued to Specific Objects. According to the Announcement, the

Sungrow Power Supply Co., Ltd.

2022 Annual Report (Full Copy)

111

transfer restriction period for a total of 28,418,634 non-public A-shares issued to 18 specific objects in 2021 expired, the corresponding shares were listed for circulation as of April 22,

2022.

2. On April 29, 2022, the Company made the Suggestive Announcement on Unlocking and Circulating Stage III Restricted Shares from the First Grant of the 2018 Restricted Stock Incentive